72THE UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED SECURITY SERVICE PROSPERITY

d) Sensitivity analysis

40. Maturity analysis of financial assets and liabilities

The risks associated with the insurance contracts are complex and subject to a number of
variables, which complicate quantitative sensitivity analysis. The Company considers that
the liability for insurance claims recognized in the balance sheet is adequate. However,
actual experience may differ from the expected outcome.

As the Company enters into short term insurance contracts, it does not assume any
significant impact of changes in market conditions on unexpired risks. However, some
results of sensitivity testing are set-out below, showing the impact on profit before taxation,
net of reinsurance:

2017 2016 2017 2016

Fire 24 49 24 49

Marine 14 6 14 6

Motor 0 84 0 84

Others 41 308 41 308

79 447 79 447

Net impact of increase / decrease in average

claim by 10 % on

Underwriting result Shareholders' equity

 - - - - - - - Rupees in thousand - - - - - - -

 Maturity

upto one

year

 Maturity

after one

year

 Sub-

total

 Maturity

upto one

year

 Maturity

after one

year

 Sub-

total

Financial assets on balance sheet

Investments in equity securities 0 0 0 78,001 0 78,001 78,001

Investments in debt securities 21,005 32,588 53,593 0 0 0 53,593

Loans and other receivables 0 0 0 2,533 0 2,533 2,533

Insurance/ reinsurance receivables 0 0 0 125,014 0 125,014 125,014

Reinsurance and other recoveries

  against outstanding claims 0 0 0 54,317 0 54,317 54,317

Bank balances 66,038 0 66,038 24,126 0 24,126 90,164

87,043 32,588 119,631 283,991 0 283,991 403,622

Off balance sheet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 87,043 32,588 119,631 283,991 0 283,991 403,622

Financial liabilities on balance sheet

Outstanding claims (including IBNR) 0 0 0   64,811 0 64,811 64,811

Insurance/ reinsurance payables 0 0 0   39,501 0 39,501 39,501

Other creditors and accruals 0 0 0   14,843 0 14,843 14,843

0 0 0 119,155 0 119,155 119,155

Off balance sheet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 119,155 0 119,155 119,155

On balance sheet gap 87,043 32,588 119,631 164,836 0 164,836 284,467

Off balance sheet gap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2017

Interest / mark-up bearing Non interest / mark-up bearing

Total

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Rupees  in thousand - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

73THE UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED SECURITY SERVICE PROSPERITY

74THE UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED SECURITY SERVICE PROSPERITY

41. Fair value

IFRS 13 (Fair value measurement) defines fair value as an exit price. Fair value is the price
that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction

between market participants at the measurement date.

All assets and liabilities for which fair value is measured or disclosed in the financial